



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 39798 of 2010**

Vijay Shyam Bhasker And Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P.And Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Somesh Khare, Vijay Shyam Bhaskar  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Lakshmi Kant Pandey, L.K.Pandey,  
Sandeep Kumar Pandey

---

**Court No. - 84**

**HON'BLE PADAM NARAIN MISHRA, J.**

1. Sri Somesh Khare, learned counsel for the applicants, Sri Lakshmi Kant Pandey, learned counsel for opposite party no. 2 and learned A.G.A. for the State is present.
2. Learned A.G.A. prays for and is directed two weeks' time to seek instruction.
3. List after two weeks.

**(Padam Narain Mishra,J.)**

**October 9, 2025**

Israr