



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 39798 of 2010

Vijay Shyam Bhasker And Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P.And Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : P.C.Pandey, Somesh Khare, Vijay Shyam Bhaskar

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Lakshmi Kant Pandey, Govt.Advocate, L.K.Pandey, Om Prakash Pandey, Sandeep Kumar Pandey

Court No. - 80

HON'BLE RAJIV LOCHAN SHUKLA, J.

1. Heard Sri Somesh Khare, Learned counsel for the applicants, Sri Ravi Shankar Vishwakarma, Advocate holding brief of Sri L.K. Pandey, Learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 and Learned A.G.A. for the State.
2. After some arguments, Sri Somesh Khare, Learned counsel for the applicants states that this is not a case in which a compromise can be effected between the applicants and the opposite party no.2. He prays that as the matter involves certain legal issues, the same may be finally heard and decided by this Court on a convenient date.
3. In view of the submissions made above, list this case on **17.02.2026 at 2:00 pm** for final hearing/disposal.

January 19, 2026

Saif

(Rajiv Lochan Shukla,J.)